
IES ALC 2014 Fall Conference Attendees
Name Company Email
Adams, Faith Atkins faith.adams@atkinsglobal.com

Albright, Kim Osram kim.albright@sylvania.com

Alfayaz, Ashraf ADB ashraf.alfayaz@adb-air.com

Anderson, Glenn ADB glenn.anderson@adb-air.com

Antonacci, John Chicago Department of Aviation Leah.deleon@cityofchicago.org

Arslanian, Greg Salt Lake City Intl greg.arslanian@slcgov.com

Arundel, Philip Vancouver Airport Authority Philip_Arundel@yvr.ca

Ayele. Mario Tetra Tech mario.ctr.ayele@faa.gov

Baca, Barbara All Weather Inc tmeadows@allweatherinc.com

Baeten, Mary MCB Industries mbaeten@mcb-industries.com

Baeten, Jeff MCB Industries jbaeten@mcb-industries.com

Bajwa, Asad Crawford, Murphy & Tilly abajwa@cmtengr.com

Banner, Peggy Jaquith peggy@jaquith.com

Barczak, Frank GOAA fbarczak@goaa.org

Barnes, Gene Retired Professional ghbarnes_12@hotmail.com

Bartoli, Olivier IDS North America O.bartoli@idscorporation.com

Bastiani, Sergio Astronics sergio.bastiani@astronics.com

Benson, Dave Lumacurve dave@lumacurve.com

Benya, James Benya Burnett Consultancy jbenya@benyaburnett.com

Berghout, Sharon Amerace - Thomas & Betts sharaon.berghout@tnb.com

Bergsten, Sara Safegate sara.bergsten@safegate.com

Bernard, Don ADB don.bernard@adb-air.com

Bernardi, Darin Kopp Glass dbernardi@koppglass.com

Bertke, Charles Eaton charlesabertke@eaton.com

Bieberdorf, Brett Rural Electric brettb@ruralelectric.com

Blizzard, Leroy Manairco lblizzard@manairco.com

Bock. Kerry Heico Lock kerry.bock@heico-lock.us

Bogart, John Integro jbogart@integro-usa.com

Booker, Bob SRA International bob.ctr.booker@faa.gov

Breen, Joseph FAA joseph.breen@faa.gov

Breton, Fabien Aeroports de Montreal fabien.breton@admtl.com

Brougham, Mark Port of Seattle simmons.a@portseattle.org

Brown, Bobby Bobby Brown Consulting bbrowniah@yahoo.com

Brown, Amy Airport Lighting Company amy@airportlightingcompany.com
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Brown, Richard P Transpo Industries rbrown@transpo.com

Bull, Michael Lee County Port Authority camurray@flylcpa.com

Bullough, John D Lighting Research Center

Burdette, David Blue Grass Airport dburdette@bluegrassairport.com

Burez, Niels ADB niels.burez@adb-air.com

Burns, John The Burns Group jburns@burns-group.com

Bush, Mike ADB mike.bush@adb-air.com

Butler, Pete CH2M Hill pete0butler@gmail.com

Campbell, Jeff SCAII jeff@jcaii.com

Cannell, Scot ADB scot.cannell@adb-air.com

Canter, Garrison SRA International garrison_canter@sra.com

Cantin, Eric Tetratech eric.cantin@tetratech.com

Carome, Edward Lighting Innovations carome@jcu.edu

Carter, Mark Wells Global mcarter@wellsglobal.com

Carter, Ellen Konica Minolta ellen.carter@alum.rpi.edu

Cassandra, Frank Astronics frank.cassandra@astronics.com

Champagne - Baker, Amy Hillers Electrical Engineering achampagne@hillersee.com

Chapman, John ADB john.chapman@adb-air.com

Chase, Jeremy Tulsa Airports lisabrown@tulsaairports.com

Clearwaters, Jason Butler, Fairman & Seufert jclearwaters@bfsengr.com

Cobb, Curtis Tetra Tech curtis.ctr.cobb@faa.gov

Cohoon, Brandon Rauhorn Electric kcarter@rauhornelec.com

Colwell, Dustin Kimley-Horn and Associates dustin.colwell@kimley-horn.com

Conroy, Denny Allegheny County Airport Authority dconroy@pitairport.com

Cowsert, Tim BrightPortal Resources tim@brightportalresources.com

Croff, Tom Matern Professional Engineering tcroff@matern.net

Crossno, Charles CPC&A Engineers ccrossno@swbell.net

Cutright, Edward Delta Airport Consultants ndavis@deltaairport.com

Cyrus, Holly FAA holly.cyrus@faa.gov

Danko, Frank Michael Baker International fdanko@mbakerintl.com

Darda, Jason Flash Technology jason.darda@spx.com

Davis, Chris GSP Airport awheeler@gspairport.com

Davis, Michael Sierra Nevada michael.davis@sncorp.com

Davis, Chris City of Atlanta - Dept of Aviation chris.davis@atlanta-airport.com

Dellamonica, Dennis San Jose International Airport dmd707@pacbell.net

Denholm, Ian HDR ian.denholm@hdrinc.com
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Denney, Roger Salt Lake City Intl roger.denney@slcgov.com

Denney, Courtney Airport Lighting Systems cd@airportlighting.com

Dennie, Chuck Burns Group cdennie@burnsgroup.com

Dhillon, Harman Amerace - Thomas & Betts harman.dhillon@tnb.com

DiCesare, Rob Tristar Electr Inc lesley.barrow@tristarelectric.ca

Dinan, Robert USAF robert.dinan@tyndall.af.mil

Dirkes, Lou Halibrite loud@halibrite.com

Dixon, Galen ADB Galen.dixon@adb-air.com

Doering Jr., Dale Vancouver Airport Authority dale_doeringjr@yvr.ca

Downs, Jeremy Intertek jeremy.downs@intertek.com

Dube, Louis - Alexandre Aeroport de Quebec ladube@yqb.ca

Duke, Dan TriDynamic Solutions danduke@centurylink.net

Dutt, David Chromaglass chromaglass@windstream.net

Eberwein, Michael Chicago Department of Aviation Leah.deleon@cityofchicago.org

Effhauser, Kethrin Europoles Suisse GmbH keffhauser@europoles.com

Egami, Dene Kimley-Horn and Associates dene.egami@kimley-horn.com

Ehlers, Jerry Luma Lighting jerry.ehlers@lumalighting.net

Ellerton, John Airport Lighting Company john@airportlightingcompany.com

Ellerton, Jeff Airport Lighting Company jeff@airportlightingcompany.com

Ellerton, Andy Strobe Approach Lighting Technology, LLC

Ellis, Stacie DFW International Airport sellis@dfwairport.com

Elshetwy, Shady The Burns Group

Faraon, Christian Aeroports de Montreal christian.faraon@admtl.com

Farrell, Brian Tristar Electr Inc lesley.barrow@tristarelectric.ca

Ferguson, Lecette Ferguson Consulting lferguson@fci-engr.com

Ferrell, Ben TUV SUD bferrell@tvvam.com

Fink, Thad Unimar thad@unimar.com

Fletcher, Allan Liberty allan.fletcher@libertyairportsystems.com

Fletcher, William McFarland - Johnson Inc bfletcher@mjinc.com

Ford, Seward Visual Aids Services sewardf@aol.com

Foster, Sam FAA / Engility

Fox, Dave Gillinder Glass dfox@gillinderglass.com

Freyssinier, Jean Paul Lighting Research Center

Fritsch, Emily Kopp Glass efritsch@koppglass.com

Gallagher, Donald FAA don.gallagher@faa.gov

Gallagher, Jackie Osram christine.buckley@sylvania.com
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Gardner, Eric Royal Electric ericg@royalelect.com

Garrett, David WCAA - Detroit Metro Airport dave.garrett@wcaa.us

Gazy, Hamid Maryland Aviation Authority hgazy@bwiairport.com

Geary, Daniel DEG Enterprises dgeary@degdaco

Geary, Aaron DEG Enterprises ageary@degdaco

Gehring, Steve Liberty steve.gehring@libertyairportsystems.com

Gibbings, Rob Gibbings Consulting Ltd

Gibbs, Andrew Hatch Mott McDonald andrew.gibbs@hatchmott.com

Gilbert, Debbie Airport Lighting Company debbie@airportlightingcompany.com

Gilbert, Lewis Musco Lighting lewis.gilbert@musco.com

Gilbreath, Bart Garver wbgilbreath@garverusa.com

Ginn, Jon Select Engineering Services jon.ginn@sesincusa.com

Godfrey, Tim G. S. I. Inc. Tim.godfrey@gsilight.com

Goebel, Benedikt Atkins benedikt.goebel@atkinsglobal.com

Goodacre, Mark Avcon mgoodarce@avconinc.com

Gordon, Don Liberty don.gordon@libertyairportsystems.com

Gottlieb, Gene EDG gene@edgconsultants.com

Green Gayle Manairco g3@manairco.com

Gregory, John Army Corps of Engineers

Griffiths, Benjamin Select Engineering Services ben.griffiths@sesincusa.com

Gross, Earl City of Houston / Aviation Dept earl.gross@houstontx.gov

Gross, Michael FAA michael.ctr.gross@faa.gov

Guzman, Veronica New Bedford Panoramex

Hakansson, Ola Safegate ola.hakansson@safegate.com

Hallberg, Mattias Safegate mattias.hallberg@safegate.com

Hays, Bruce City of Houston / Aviation Dept bruce.hays@houstontx.gov

Haywood, Linetta Neenah Foundry linetta.haywood@neenahenterprises.com

Haywood, Mel Jess Howard Electric melh@jesshoward.com

Hazelton, Wes Stantec wes.hazelton@stantec.com

Heikkinen, Sami Exel Composites sami.heikkinen@exelcomposites.com

Heiser, Richard Flight Light richard.heiser@flightlight.com

Henderson, Jack Liberty jack.henderson@libertyairportsystems.com

Henderson, Curtis RDU Airport Authority curtis.henderson@rdu.com

Hengvoss, Helmut Lucebit helmut.hengvoss@lucebit.com

Hernandez, Robert DFW International Airport roberthernz555@gmail.com

Hicks, Cheryl Astronics cheryl.hicks@astronics.com
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Hinkson, Randy Port of Seattle simmons.a@portseattle.org

Howell, Jerome Atkins jerome.howell@atkinsglobal.com

Hunt, Brian Metalite brian.hunt@agiltd.co.uk

Hunter, Chris Mead & Hunt Chris.hunter@meadhunt.com

Hunter, Vivian Eaton vivianlhunter@eaton.com

Jacobs, Jeff Hughey & Phillips jjacobs@hugheyandphillips.com

Jacobus, Ben DS Brown bjacobus@dsbrown.com

Johnson, Carl D. CH2M Hill carl.johnson42@ch2m.com

Johnson, Carl  Avcon cjohnson@avconinc.com

Joyner, Ed Kimley-Horn and Associates ed.joyner@kimley-horn.com

Judernatz. Michael Alvine Engineering mjudernatz@alvine.com

Kappes, James Hillers Electrical Engineering jkappes@hillersee.com

Kazienko, Frank Multi Electric fkazienko@multielectric.com

Kelty, Tom ADB tom.kelty@adb-air.com

Kerr, Ronnie Chemque ronnie@chemque.com

Kooner, Gurbinder YVRAA gurbinder_kooner@yvr.ca

Kubiak, Gary Gary Kubiak & Sons gku16@aol.com

Kubiak Jr, Gary Gary Kubiak & Sons gku16@aol.com

Kunze, Christian Hella christian.kunze@hella.com

Lafferty, Rick ADB rick.lafferty@adb-air.com

Lampkins, Donald FAA donald.lampkins@faa.gov

Lane, Mark Flash Technology mark.lane@spx.com

Larivee, Richard Avia Rupta Solutions richard.larivee@videotron.ca

Le, Liet SFIA liet.le@flysfo.com

Lean, Doron Lean Photometrics 1d@leanphotometrics.com

Lee, Kyle Astronics kyle.lee@astronics.com

Lee, Tim Pond & Company leet@pondco.com

Lepera, Ken URS Corp ken.lepera@urs.com

Levesque, Matthew Vancouver Airport Authority matthew_levesque@yvr.ca

Lewis, Steve Port of Seattle simmons.a@portseattle.org

Locke, Eric Astronics eric.locke@astronics.com

Lockwood, Aaron Carmanah Technologies alockwood@carmanah.com

Loeffler, Fred CHA Consulting floeffler@chacompanies.com

Lott, Gary Michael Baker International ghlott@mbakerintl.com

Loughlin, Rob Jaquith rloughlin@jaquith.com

Lundquist, Mike Sanford Airport Authority mlundquist@osaa.net
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Lynch, Pat Liberty pat.lynch@libertyairportsystems.com

Mack, Helge Fraport AG h.mack@fraport.de

Mackinnon, Brian Millard Towers Ltd sales@millardtowers.com

Mai, Thomas FAA thomas.mai@faa.gov

Majoulian, Nancy ADB nancy.majoulian@adb-air.com

Mauro, Jodi AGM Signs jodi@agmsigns.com

Mayes, Sheryl Thales Air Traffic Management sheryl.mayes@thlaesdsi.com

McCalmont, Jon Delta Airport Consultants ndavis@deltaairport.com

McCord, Jerry Metro Nashville Airport Authority jerry_mccord@nashintl.com

McGuiness, Mal ATG

McKee, Heather Denver International Airport heather.mckee@flydenver.com

Meese, Keith ADB keith@airportlights.com

Memminger, Thomas Crawford, Murphy & Tilly Tmemminger@cmtengr.com

Mercier, Paul Lighting Design Innovations Paul@ldi.bz

Mercier, Kimberly Lighting Design Innovations Paul@ldi.bz

Michael, Christopher Gillinder Glass cmichael@gillinderglass.com

Miller, Bruce Astronics bruce.miller@astronics.com

Mirouze Paulirou, Sebastian DGAC mirouze.seb@gmail.com

Monrad, Christian Monrad Engineering Chrismonrad@monradengineeringinc.com

Moore, Carl Navaid Lighting Associates deidra@navaidlighting.com

Morley, Mark The Ohmega Group mmorley@ohmegagroup.com

Morris, Wade Vancouver Airport Authority wade_morris@yvr.ca

Morse, Paul GE Lighting Paul.Morse@ge.com

Moss, HD Rural Electric hdm@ruralelectric.com

Mueller, Keith Eaton Keithdmueller@eaton.com

Mula, Richard Honeywell Richard.Mula@honeywell.com

Nadel, Jess Consultant Services Intl jess@csintl.com

Nalleweg, Bob Victoria Airport Authority bob.nalleweg@victoriaairport.com

Narendran, N Lighting Research Center

Nettles, Brian Atlantic Electric bnettles@atlanticelectric.com

Nguyen, Tuan GOAA tnguyen@goaa.org

Niolet, Roger Sarasota Manatee Airport Authority roger.niolet@srq-airport.com

Northrup, Richard Airport Lighting Company jeff@airportlightingcompany.com

Olson, Ted Olson Industries tedjr@olsonindustries.com

Pace, Jeff GOAA jpace@goaa.org

Panhoelzl, Gerald Honeywell gerald.panhoelzl@honeywell.com
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Parmar, Balraj GTAA Balraj.Parmar@GTAA.com

Patton, Ryan Garver rgpatton@garverusa.com

Pereyra, Julie Nord-Lock Inc julie.pereyra@nord-lock.com

Peterson, Curry Wells Global cpeterson@wellsglobal.com

Petroni, Vini Eaton viniciusmpetroni@eaton.com

Pride, Scott HL Pruitt

Pruitt, Frank HL Pruitt frankpruitt66@gmail.com

Puzio, Joe HDR joe.puzio@hdrinc.com

Pymento, Jeremy Osram jeremy.pymento@sylvania.com

Rainey, Deidra Navaid Lighting Associates deidra@navaidlighting.com

Rainey, Dave Navaid Lighting Associates david@navaidlighting.com

Rakowski, Philip Eaton elizabethfsheen@eaton.com

Rankin, Jeffrey Queensland Airport Lighting deannarankin@qal.net.au

Rau, Anthony Rauhorn Electric kcarter@rauhornelec.com

Renner, Jason USAF Jason.renner.1@us.af.mil

Ricca, Steve Hughey & Phillips sricca@hugheyandphillips.com

Rinas, Joe J Ranck Electric Inc jlarose@jranck.com

Rocha, Juan Astronics juan.rocha@astronics.com

Rolvag, Terje NTNU terje.rolvag@ntnu.no

Romero, Al Mead & Hunt, Inc Alromero@meadhunt.com

Rooks, Clint Select Engineering Services cllint.rooks@sesincusa.com

Ropposch, Bill Mead & Hunt bill.ropposch@gmail.com

Royle, Vaughn Salt Lake City Intl vaughn.royle@slcgov.com

Rudolph, andy International Tower Lighting arudolph@itl-llc.com

Runyon, Ed ADB ed.runyon@adb-air.com

Ryan, Nicholas Arora Engineers khierman@aroraengineers.com

Sander, Doug E. Delta Airport Consultants

Sandusky, Les Blue Grass Airport

Scariano, Robert Eaton robertjscariano@eaton.com

Schai, Bill Jaquith bschai@jaquith.com

Scheuerman, Joseph Rauhorn Electric kcarter@rauhornelec.com

Schindewolf, Shelly MRS Airfield Lights & Supplies airfieldlady@mrsairfieldlights.com

Schmidt, Helmut Retired Professional h-schmidt-rottenbach@t-online.de

Schneider, Steve Hughey & Phillips sschneider@hugheyandphillips.com

Schneider, John Eaton johnbschneider@eaton.com

Schroeder, John MnDOT john.schroeder@state.mn.us 
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